FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 12-10-2003	EET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 08364.0026 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852
Please vegord the attached origin 102619282	ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS
Name of conveying party: Innovision Research & Technology	1. Name and address of receiving party:
	Name: Innovision Research & Technology PLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Internal Address: Ash Court
2. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 23 Rose Street
Assignment Merger	City: Wokingham, Berkshire RG40 1XS United Kingdom
Security Change of Name Agreement	State: Zip Code:
Other: Certificate of Incorporation on Re-Registration of a Private Company as a Public Company	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution Date: March 8, 2001	☐ Yes
3. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is be the application:	ing filed together with a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
09/098,071	
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>5. Total number of applications and registrations involved:</li> <li>1</li> </ul>
Name: Kenneth M. Lesch	6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.	
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.	
City: Washington, D.C.	
State: Zip: 20005-3315	7. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>
.8. Statement and signature.	I
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
S/2003 NEVRNE 00000109 09098071	AGAN YII Da 42
Chellen 40.00 0P	ature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2	

i

PATENT REEL: 014759 FRAME: 0879



## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON RE-REGISTRATION OF A PRIVATE COMPANY AS A PUBLIC COMPANY

Company No. 3024348

I hereby certify that

## **INNOVISION RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGY LIMITED**

formerly registered as a private company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 1985 as a public company under the name of

## **INNOVISION RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGY PLC**

and that the company is limited.

Given under my hand at Companies House, Cardiff the 8TH MARCH 2001

I hereby certify that this is a true copy Of the original

ENCRERI

DEFFREY ENCRERI

**RECORDED: 12/04/2003** 

An Authorised Officer

PATENT REEL: 014759 FRAME: 0880